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8™ ANNUAL
WINDSOR-ESSEX CHATHAM-KENT
BOWLING ASSOCIATION

AWARDS BANQUET

PROGRAM

Banquet Chairperson
Jamie Morand

Welcome Jamie Morand

Master of Ceremonies Mike Ouellette

SPECIAL GUESTS

Award Presentations

Grace

Dinner

Award Presentations

Door Prizes

WINDSOR-ESSEX CHATHAM-KENT
BOWLING ASSOCIATION
2012-2013 SEASON

OFFICERS
Wayne Dubs President
Mike Ouellette 1% Vice President
Guy Taylor 2" Vice President
Barrie Mackenzie 3" Vice President
Doug Kaczmarski 4" Vice President
Donna Lloyd Association Manager
Jamie Morand Sergeant-at-Arms
Dan Corchis Past-President
DIRECTORS
Randy Heydon Kim Rose
Shelly Heydon William Stevenson
Ann MacLelland Rosanna Zelina
Dave Martin
LIFE MEMBERS - BOARD

Doug Beetham Isabella King
Patricia Beetham Michelle MacLelland
Wayne Bertrand Bob Oliver
Mary Bondy Jan Smith
Ed Deblock Richard Taylor
Jean Deslippe Nancy Thibeault
Lena Donahoe Cathy Wilbur

Tom Farrand

LIFE MEMBERS

Tom Abrash Bob Lesperance
Dorothy Aqwa Wayne Mackay
Vicki Authier Dan Millar
Ernie Burke John Nikosey Sr.
Bob Ellis Sr. Jim Renaud
Jim Erina Roger Rivard

Bonnie Evoy
Don Freeswick
Scotty Laughland

Evelyn Slobasky
Mike Snow



W.E.C.K.B.A. LEAGUE AWARDS
2011-2012 SEASON

WOMEN'’S DIVISION

HIGH SERIES

Krista Hughes

HIGH GAME
Jennifer Churchill

Krista Hughes

HIGH TRIPLICATE

Annette Batson

MOST IMPROVED AVERAGE

Evelyn Bechard (57 to 91)

CENTURY AWARD

Marilyn Allen (171 avg. — 276 game)

HIGH SERIES OVER AVERAGE

Andreana Kisch (118 avg. — 527 series)

SENIOR HIGH SERIES — HANDICAP (55+ Yrs)

Ruth Ann Ouimet

SENIOR HIGH SERIES — SCRATCH (55+ Yrs)

Carol Mielczarek

749

300

159

+ 34 pins

+ 105 pins

+ 173 pins

793

719

W.E.C.K.B.A. LEAGUE AWARDS
2011-2012 SEASON

MEN’S DIVISION

HIGH SERIES 846

Douglas Scott

HIGH TRIPLICATE 268
Mike Firsht
MOST IMPROVED AVERAGE + 41 pins

Bruce Robinson (114 to 155)

CENTURY AWARD + 129 pins

Sergio Fregonese (170 avg. - 299 game)

HIGH SERIES OVER AVERAGE + 241 pins

Larry Parman (162 avg. - 727 series)

HIGH SERIES - 150 AVG & UNDER 615

Matt MacEachern (147 avg.)

HIGH GAME - 150 AVG & UNDER 256

Bruce Robinson (148 avg.)

FIRST 300 GAME
Kevin Bruner Kyle Girardin

Randy Rawson



W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS

2011-2012 SEASON 2011-2012 SEASON
ALL-STAR TEAMS BOWLERS OF THE YEAR
WOMEN
Points Avg. WOMEN
Jamie Morand 365 196
Jennifer Churchill 333 212 “Kay Stanko Memorial Award”
Jessica Campbell 238 203 .
Krista Hughes 179 198 Jamie Morand
Haley Hennon 100 187 365 Points
SENIOR WOMEN
Points Avg. SENIOR WOMEN
Carol Mielczarek 141 196
Donna Lloyd 93 178 “Evelyn Slobasky Award”
Sherry Veldhuis 64 182
Marilyn Allen 43 176 Carol Mielczarek
Marie Tracey 21 167 141 Points
MEN
Points Avg. EN
Doug Scott 342 239 -
Steve Kubis 281 236 “Cen MacLelland Memorial Award”
Gary Hooper Jr 221 224
Steve Walls Jr 195 236 Gary Hooper Jr
Dan Agwa 168 223 )
221 Points
SENIOR MEN
_ Points Avg. SENIOR MEN
Sid Scott 304 231
Gerry Impens 235 228 “John Pavicic Memorial Award”
Steve Scherle 194 224
Richard McCloskey 170 211 Sid Scott
Rick Drummond 155 212
304 Points
e o5 e &

5 6



W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS
2011-2012 SEASON

W.E.C.K.B.A. LIFE MEMBERS

Patricia Beetham

W.E.C.K.B.A. PAST PRESIDENT

Dan Corchis

o oG

HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES

WOMEN’S DIVISION

Marie Tracey

Star of Yesteryear

MEN'’S DIVISION

David lorio

Bowling Feats
(posthumously)

Dan Corchis

55 & Over — Bowling Feats

Ao oG

W.E.C.K.B.A. HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

Superior Performance

Kay Stanko *
Carol Mielczarek

WOMEN'’S DIVISION

1986
1989

Pierrette Wray-Warnock 2003

Jamie Morand

Meritorious Service

Evelyn Slobasky
Jean Deslippe

2011

1986
1988

Bonnie (Fishleigh) Bennett 2003

Dolores McCartney

Star of Yesteryear

Margaret Ross *

2008

1990

Kay (Catherine) Perrault 1996

Bowling Feats

Tony Chibi *
George Karrys *
Joe Burns *

Guy Pouget *
Ray Bala

William Laughland
John Pavicic *
Lou Jaber *

Joe Beaulieu *
Sandy Balint *
Len MacLelland *
Mike Campbell
Rick Goyeau

Sid Scott

Mary Margaret Cartier

Mary Massey
Nancy Jubinville

Dorothy Aqwa
Winnie Swatuk *
Donna Lloyd

Betty Goyeau
Janet Sylvestre

MEN’S DIVISION

1966
1968
1970
1974
1984
1985
1986
1987
1990
1992
1995
1999
2003
2008

Harry Lukos *
Ted Tyrrell *
Bert Pearson *
Lou Matassa *
Pat Mitchell
Wayne Mackay
Wayne Dubs
Cal Thorn *
Lou Dupuis
Todd Sim

Gary Lee

Dan Agwa
Steven Scherle

1988
1996
2006

1987
1993
2007

1995
2003

1967
1969
1973
1975
1985
1986
1987
1988
1991
1995
1998
2001
2008



55 & Over — Bowling Feats

Benny DelMonte
Jack Kaschor *
Andy Garlatti
Casey Impens *
Richard Komar *
Nick Beelaard

1990
1993
1996
1998
2003
2007

Promotion / Meritorious Service

Harry Slobasky *
Bob Lesperance
Adam Armbruster *
Don McNaughton *
Duncan Jacques *
D’Arcy Marentette
Bob Oliver

Murray Rose
John Nikosey Sr.
Mike Ouellette
Tom Farrand

*

Pioneer

Ken Fathers *

* Deceased

1969
1975
1985
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2004
2007

1998

Bill Wigle Sr. *
Ken Hussey *
Peter Naccarato *
Bob Spargalo *
Ed Deblock

Ted Poniatowski

Bill Miles *

Gerry Gilbert *
Tom Abrash
David Rose *
John Ward *
Barrie Mackenzie
Wayne Bertrand
Mike Snow
Robert Ellis Sr.
Jim Renaud

1991
1995
1997
2002
2004
2010

1973
1984
1986
1989
1991
1995
1998
2000
2003
2006



